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Shaarei Youth In this week's Parsha Moshe tells the Bnei Yisroel “…you 
shall remember Hashem, your G-d; that it was He Who gave 
you strength to be successful." (8:18) The Ben Ish Chai, 
writes: This Possuk teaches us a fundamental concept, i.e. 
that all that a person receives from this world comes to him 
from Hashem Himself. It does not come to man through his 
own strength or handiwork. However, man's nature is to 
attribute his success to his own hard work. Therefore, 
Hashem has given us three mitzvos that remind us that we 
are not in control of our own physical well-being. Fulfilling 
these mitzvos helps us recognize that Hashem is the One 
Who gives us the tools to succeed in life, that everything is 
His, and that we are always receiving from Him. One of these 
is the mitzvah of Shemittah, letting the land lie fallow every 
seventh year. One who fulfils this mitzvah acknowledges that 
the Land is not his and that everything belongs to Hashem. 
Another such mitzvah is Berachos, reciting blessings before 
eating. By doing so, one acknowledges that everything 
belongs to Hashem. A third such mitzvah is the prohibition 
on Ribis / interest and the commandment to give free loans 
to one's brethren. One who observes this acknowledges that 
all the money that he has belongs to Him as well. The initials 
of these 3 mitzvos spell " / flesh." This reminds us  that בשר
(in the words of Tehilim 136:25), "He gives nourishment to all 
flesh." and we are fully dependant on Hashem.

Wednesday Night Learning
7:30-8:15pm

Motzei Shabbos Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:35-8:20pm

פרשת עקב

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting 
Kerisus 9a on Sunday

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting 

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:33pm

5:33pm

5:50pm

9:00am

9:38am

  ----

3:30pm /

5:20pm

6:33pm

7:35pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

Mazal Tov to Daniel and Amanda Teller 
on the occasion of Racheli and Matan’s Chasuna

Matan will be having an Aufruf 
at Shaarei this Shabbos.

The Kiddush has been kindly sponsored 
by the Teller family in honour of the Simcha 

Mazal Tov

Shaarei Boys Kiddush

Seudah Shlishis after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
This week: 4:50 - 5:20pm

Something for the Shabbos table

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Davening Times this Week

5:35pm

5:35pm

5:35pm

5:35pm

5:35pm

5:39pm

        Maariv

5:55/9:45pm

8 1

1

1

---

: 5/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

8:15/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

NEXT SHABBOS AND SUNDAY

Rosh Chodesh Elul

Mazal Tov to Alan and Naomi Moss
on the occasion of Yehuda’s Bar-Mitzva

Mazal Tov
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