

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת עקב

Shabbos Times

Mincha	5:33pm
Candle Lighting	5:33pm
Shkiah	5:50pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:38am
Halocha Shiur	
Shabbos Mincha	3:30pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	5:20pm
Shabbos ends	6:33pm
Avos Ubonim	7:35pm

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Daniel and Amanda Teller on the occasion of Racheli and Matan's Chasuna Matan will be having an Aufruf at Shaarei this Shabbos.

The Kiddush has been kindly sponsored by the Teller family in honour of the Simcha

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Alan and Naomi Moss on the occasion of Yehuda's Bar-Mitzva

Shaarei Boys Kiddush **Shabbos Afternoon Groups** This week: 4:50 - 5:20pm

Seudah Shlishis after Mincha

Motzei Shabbos Avos Ubonim This Week 7:35-8:20pm

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30-8:15pm

Shaarei Youth

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:35pm	5:55/9:45pm
Monday	6:30am	5:35pm	8:15/9:45pm
Tuesday	6:45am	5:35pm	8:15/9:45pm
Wednesday	6:45am	5:35pm	8:15/9:45pm
Thursday	6:30am	5:35pm	8:15/9:45pm
Friday	6:45am	5:39pm	

Rosh Chodesh Elul **NEXT SHABBOS AND SUNDAY**

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha Moshe tells the Bnei Yisroel "...you shall remember Hashem, your G-d; that it was He Who gave you strength to be successful." (8:18) The Ben Ish Chai, writes: This Possuk teaches us a fundamental concept. i.e. that all that a person receives from this world comes to him from Hashem Himself. It does not come to man through his own strength or handiwork. However, man's nature is to attribute his success to his own hard work. Therefore, Hashem has given us three mitzvos that remind us that we are not in control of our own physical well-being. Fulfilling these mitzvos helps us recognize that Hashem is the One Who gives us the tools to succeed in life, that everything is His, and that we are always receiving from Him. One of these is the mitzvah of Shemittah, letting the land lie fallow every seventh year. One who fulfils this mitzvah acknowledges that the Land is not his and that everything belongs to Hashem. Another such mitzvah is Berachos, reciting blessings before eating. By doing so, one acknowledges that everything belongs to Hashem. A third such mitzvah is the prohibition on Ribis / interest and the commandment to give free loans to one's brethren. One who observes this acknowledges that all the money that he has belongs to Him as well. The initials of these 3 mitzvos spell " / flesh." This reminds us בשר that (in the words of Tehilim 136:25), "He gives nourishment to all flesh." and we are fully dependant on Hashem.

> Daf HaYomi - We will be starting **Kerisus 9a on Sunday**